

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website: www.bsgindia.org Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370724,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, **INDIAN UNION**



Circular No.: 99 /2020 Date : 24th July, 2020

SUB: MUSICAL HUNGAMA- ONLINE NATIONAL INSTRUMENTAL COMPETITION.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters!

After the grand success of the "Singing Fiesta" and "Hum Kisise Kam Nahi", a huge demand from the Scouts/Guides/Rovers/Rangers and Unit Leaders has been received to conduct a Instrumental Competition. We are happy to inform you that a online National Instrumental competition - **Musical Hungama** will be organized to commemorate 73rd Independence Day and also to pay tribute to the Indian Armed Forces who sacrificed their lives for the nation during violent clash with Chinese troops at LAC in Galwan Valley.

The Instrumental Competition **"Musical Hungama"** will offer an opportunity to enhance the hidden musical talent of our Scouts/Guides/Rover/Rangers and unit leaders. The competition will be conducted via zoom meeting / webinar. This competition will be an intriguing platform to amplify individual's talent and represent the State Association as a whole. We request all the State Associations to further communicate this online competition to more members to avail this opportunity.

As major of our state offices are under nationwide lockdown, hence registration is an open invitation and no prior approval from the District/ State needed.

Guidelines for the competition are enclosed for ready reference.

Registration on this link <u>https://forms.gle/qNZKQ6iUp5FpLoFu5</u> starts from 24th July and closes on 3rd August 2020 before 11:59 PM.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

DARSHANA PAWASKAR JOINT DIRECTOR (GUIDE)

Encl.: Guidelines

Copy submitted to: Hon'ble Chief National Commissioner for kind information please.

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector-62, Noida-201309, Uttar Pradesh.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyad, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club with a request to take necessary action.
- 6. All the Assistant Directors, The Bharat Scouts and Guides, Regional Offices for further follow-up.